



2025 GOLF OUTING PACKAGE





DATE:
Dear:
Thank you so much for expressing interest in Saxon Golf Course for your golf outing. We pride ourselves on taking exceptional care of our customers while making their outing a fun and fond memory for all that participate.
Attached you will find a copy of Saxon's 2025 golf outing contract, along with our snack bar menus if food at the turn is required. Please read the information carefully because this is new for all outings in 2025.
If you have any other outing needs, know that the Saxon staff is here and ready to serve.
We look forward to hosting your organization in 2025.
Warm Regards,
Saxon Golf Course Management

Saxon Golf Course 839 Ekastown Road Sarver, PA 16055 724.353-2130



2025 Saxon Golf Outing Rates

Weekend Morning (8:00 am) Shotgun \$55pp

Minimum number of golfers 100 (less than 100 a flat fee of \$5,500.00 is required 1 week before the outing.)

Maximum number of golfers 140

Weekend Afternoon (1:30 pm) Shot gun \$50pp

Minimum number of golfers 80 (less than 80 a flat fee of \$4,000.00 is required 1 week before the outing.)

Weekday Shotgun (Monday thru Friday) \$45pp

Minimum number of golfers 100 (less than 100 a flat fee of \$4,500.00 is required 1 week before the outing.)

2025 Golf Outing Food Packages

Lunch at the Turn Hot Dog and Chips	\$ <i>5pp</i>
Other Available items Drinks	\$ Зрр

Note: Gratuity charges vary for each event between \$100.00 to \$200.00 for use of pavilion.



Saxon Golf Course Outing Policies

I. **Dress Code.**

Appropriate dress is expected at Saxon Golf Course, both on the course as well as in the clubhouse. No jeans, cut-offs, swimsuits, tights, or sweatpants are permitted. Soft spikes or alternative spikes are required. If you have a question about the dress code, please ask one of our staff. The staff has the authority to refuse play or service to anyone for inappropriate dress or conduct.

II. Outing Cancellation Policy.

A signed contract and a non-refundable \$500 deposit will be required to secure your outing date. If inclement weather exists, Saxon will determine playability. Rain checks will NOT be issued once the event begins.

III. Expected Time of Play.

Course policy including outings, justifies a round of golf to be played in a maximum of four (4) hours and thirty (30) minutes. Saxon will monitor and a Ranger or Staff person will enforce these times

IV. Alcoholic Beverage Policy.

Alcoholic beverage for your outings are not available or sold at Saxon. Alcoholic beverages brought onto Saxon property must be approved by Saxon Management prior to your event. Remember, PA law states the alcoholic beverages cannot be served to anyone under 21 years of age.

V. Final Count of Attendees.

The final count of attendees who are golfing must be given to Saxon Golf Course no later than ten (10) days prior to your scheduled outing. The final count of golfers will be the number your group will be charged for the event.

VI. **Pavilion**

For more information on Pavilion usage let us know at the time of your event.

VII. Golf Carts

Golf Carts used for this event are to be returned to the golf cart pickup point immediately after each golfer round is completed. All personal items should be removed along with any garbage from golf carts. No one under 16 years of age are permitted to operate Saxon golf carts.

VIII. **Sponsor Signs and Other Items**

Acknowledgement of Saxon Golf Course Policies:

Items can be dropped off 48 hours before the event. It is the responsibility of the outing to assemble all sponsor signs. Sponsor signs, and personal items must be removed at the completion of the event. SAXON GC will not be responsible for any personal items.

VIV. **Indemnification**

You hereby jointly and severally agree to indemnify, defend and hold Saxon Golf Course harmless from all claims, suits, actions at law, judgments, liabilities, losses and damages (including attorney's fees) arising from your use of Saxon Golf Course property, however caused, including without limitations, any injury or damages resulting from negligent, careless, improper or unlawful conduct.

Acknowledgement of Suxon Confeder Concies		
Signature of Saxon GC Managemen	it:	
	Date	
Signature of representative respon	sible for this golf outing:	
	Date	_

2024 Saxon Golf Course Golf Outing Contract

Event Name:				
Contact Name:				
Contact Address:				
Contact Number:				
Email Address:				
Day & Date of Event:				
Number of Golfers:				
Number of non-golfing volunteers:				
Registration Start Time (Limited to 1 hour before start):				
Golf Start Time:				
Outing details to be provided by Saxon GC: (long drive, closest	to the pin, etc.) _			
Total cost:				
A Non - refundable \$500 deposit must be received with signed be paid no later than 1 week before the date of the event before the				
Signature of Saxon GC Management.				
Date_				
Signature of outing representative:				
Date_	-			